Australia, September 2009
Bodywork/Trailer Type Key
C Container      S Skeletal, no container
C0H Chassis Cab      SD Sided/Dropside
CR Crane       SG Showground
CT Car/Van/Truck Transporter    SK Skip
EM Earth Moving Plant     ST Steel Canvas Cover
ES Emergency Services     SV  Specialist Bodywork
F Flat       T Tilt
FR Furniture, Removals     TA Tanker - Liquids
G Generator      TAG Tanker – Gas
GL Sheet Glass      TAP Tanker - Powders
HB Horse Box      TB Bulk Tipper, Walking Floor, Demountables/Multilift
L Logger       TL All Curtainsiders (Tautliners, ‘Tiltliners’, etc) other than Tilts
LL Low loader, Step Frame    TM Truckmixer
LV Livestock (other than horse box)   TP Tipper
PSV Bus, Coach, etc      TR Tilt Roofed Van
R Reefer       U Unit Only
RD Refuse Disposal, Dustcart, Street Cleaning  V Van/Box Body
RV Recreational Vehicle      W  Wrecker/Recovery
Colour Images
Ref No  Operator    Vehicle   Reg No  Date
257.5738 Toll, Melbourne    Kenworth   –  Sept 2009 AUS V+V+V
257.5740 Unknown    Mack Super Liner  939-210 Sept 2009  AUS TP
257.5741 Unknown    Mack R Series   592-053  Sept 2009  AUS F
257.5742 TTS     White Road Boss  6HJ-126  Sept 2009  AUS U Nat Tpt Museum
   Alice Springs
257.5743 Nortrans, Townsville   Mack B61   49-NTI   Sept 2009  AUS U "
257.5744 Kenworth & Dealer Industry Fund Kenworth K108   –  Sept 2009  AUS U "
257.5748 Unknown    White 4000   172-026  Sept 2009  AUS LV+LV "
257.5749 Unknown    Volvo G88   UVL-075  Sept 2009  AUS U "
257.5750 Vestey Brothers, Alice Springs  Rotinoff Atlantic   4-258  Sept 2009  AUS F+F "
257.5751 National Road Tpt Hall of Fame  Mack DM-600    426-160  Sept 2009  AUS U "
257.5752 "     Mack B61   –  Sept 2009  AUS U "
National Road Tpt Hall of Fame  Mack B 615   450-248  Sept 2009  AUS U "
257.5753 "     Mack B 615   450-248  Sept 2009  AUS U "
257.5754 Fleet Owners/O’Neills   Foden S20   –  Sept 2009 AUS F "
257.5755 Unknown    Atkinson Australia  –  Sept 2009 AUS CH "
257.5758 Unknown    International Transtar  00550-F  Sept 2009  AUS U "
257.5759 Co-ord Transport   Leyland  Super Beaver?  176-977  Sept 2009  AUS U "
257.5761 CMA Recycling, Wingfield  Western Star   SB-96-CE  Sept 2009  AUS U
257.5762 Unknown    Mack Titan   939-935  Sept 2009  AUS LV+LV+LV
257.5770 Gilberts, Adelaide   Kenworth   SX-54DL  Sept 2009  AUS R+R+R
257.5778 Eddy Holland ‘Eddy Liner’, Adelaide Mack    R-750   Sept 2009  AUS F+F+F
257.5781 Hi-Trans, Adelaide   Kenworth   SX-35CZ  Sept 2009  AUS TA+TA
258.5801 Cleveland    Kenworth   SX-22DW Sept 2009  AUS TL+TL
258.5805 RCS, rear view, overtaking  Kenworth   SB-71-AF? Sept 2009  AUS TP+TP+TP
258.5807 "
258.5808 "
258.5811 Grace Removals Group   Volvo FL10   519-017  Sept 2009  AUS F/C
258.5812 RCS     Kenworth   SB-71-AF? Sept 2009  AUS TP+TP+TP
258.5813 G&S     Kenworth   –  Sept 2009  AUS TP+TP+TP+TP
258.5815 Directhaul, Berrimah, Darwin  Mack Titan   773-JEB  Sept 2009  AUS TA
258.5817 Subbie/Toll    Kenworth   WSM-833  Sept 2009  AUS R+TL